
SPATIAL Isotopes in Biogeochemistry & Ecology Course, June 12-24th 2016 
 

DATE MORNING LUNCH AFTERNOON EVENING 

Sun 12th  Flight arrivals 

Lunch on 
your own 
(except on 
field day) 

Welcome dinner @ Bowen residence. Guests settle into rooms/check in.  Shuttles 
leave from Benchmark Plaza @ 6:00 PM 

 Lecture 8:30 AM – noon in FASB 295 
Mid-morning break 10:00 – 10:30 in FASB Foyer 

Afternoon Labs 1:00 – 6:00 PM  
  FASB 206   

Ongoing breaks in FASB 303 

Evening Lectures in FASB 295 or     
ASB 210 

Mon 13th  Lecture 1: Scaling up isotope applications (Bowen) 
Lecture 2: Spatial data and spatial data analysis (Brewer) 

Afternoon Lab: ArcGIS crash 
course/project planning (Bowen)  Open Evening 

Tue 14th  Lectures 1&2: Water in the atmosphere: First principles 
to dynamical models (Noone) 

Field Day (1:00 – 6:00 PM)  
Sack Lunch Provided Catered Dinner (7:00 PM)  

Wed 15th  Lecture 1: GIS Modeling (Bowen) 
Lecture 2: GIS Modeling (West) 

Afternoon Lab: Run samples, Wasatch 
hydrology projects (Kriging) Open Evening 

Th 16th  
Lecture 1: Meteoric water in catchments (Bowen) 
Lecture 2: Watershed Biogeochemistry (Barnes) 
*Tshirt DAY! 

Afternoon Lab: Wasatch hydrology 
projects (Runoff Model) 

Catered dinner @ 6:00 PM 
Evening Lecture: Data Management 

(Khider) – in FASB 295 

Fri 17th   Lectures 1&2: Water in Plants/Nitrogen Isoscapes (West) 
 

Afternoon Lab: Wasatch Hydrology 
Projects Open Evening 

Sat 18th  
Lecture 1: Urban emissions modeling (Gurney) 
Lecture 2: Urban watersheds (Pataki) 
*lecture begins 9:30 AM.  *Donut Day! 

Complete Data Analyses and Project 
Write-ups 

Late-afternoon Presentations 
Group dinner at Caputo’s 7:00 with 

IsoCamp 

Sun 19th   
 
A Day in the Wasatch Mountains!  
 

Mountain Cook Out 
Alta 2:00 PM 

Mon 20th   Lecture 1: Strontium (Bataille) 
Lecture 2: Human Migration (Knudson) 

Afternoon Lab: Spatial Data Analysis in R 
(Brewer); Week 2 project design 

Catered dinner @ 6:00 PM 
Evening Lecture: Remote Sensing 

(Powell) – in FASB 295 

Tue 21st  Lectures 1&2: Animal Migration (Wunder) Afternoon Lab: Week 2 projects 
(Geographic Assignment) Open Evening 

Wed 22nd   Lectures 1&2: Marine Isoscapes (Trueman) Afternoon Lab: Week 2 projects 
Catered Dinner @ 5:00 (in ASB) 

Evening Lecture with IsoCamp: Food 
(Chesson)  

Th 23rd Lecture 1: Plant C isoscapes (Still) 
Lecture 2: Land-atmosphere C flux (Miller) Afternoon Lab: Week 2 projects Open Evening 

Fri 24th Lecture 1: Nutrients and contaminants (Kendall) 
Lecture 2: Ecosystem disturbance/dust (Neff) Complete and Present Week 2 Projects Afternoon Presentations followed by 

Graduation Dinner @ the JCC 7:00 
 



Course Instructors 
 
 
Name Affiliation URL email 
Rebecca Barnes Colorado College http://sites.coloradocollege.edu/rebeccabarnes/  becca.barnes@coloradocollege.edu  
Clement Bataille U. of North Carolina               clement.bataille@gmail.com 
Gabriel Bowen U. of Utah http://wateriso.utah.edu/spatial/ gabe.bowen@utah.edu 
Simon Brewer U. of Utah http://bit.ly/11T0GGw simon.brewer@geog.utah.edu 
Lesley Chesson IsoForensics, Inc. http://ecophys.utah.edu/L_Chesson.html lesley@isoforensics.com 
Kevin Gurney Arizona State U. http://gurney.faculty.asu.edu/ krgurney@asu.edu 
Carol Kendall USGS https://profile.usgs.gov/ckendall ckendall@usgs.gov 
Deborah Khider Univ. of South. Calif. http://earth.usc.edu/~khider/ khider@usc.edu 
Kelly Knudson Arizona State U. https://webapp4.asu.edu/directory/person/860297 Kelly.Knudson@asu.edu 
John Miller U. of Colorado/NOAA http://bit.ly/18MWCvM john.b.miller@noaa.gov 
Jason Neff U. of Colorado http://jasonneff.weebly.com/  neffjc@colorado.edu 
David Noone Oregon State U. http://climate.colorado.edu/ dcn@coas.oregonstate.edu 
Diane Pataki U. of Utah                                    http://bioweb.biology.utah.edu/pataki/ diane.pataki@utah.edu 
Rebecca Powell U. of Denver http://www.du.edu/nsm/departments/geography/facultyan

dstaff/powell_rebecca.html  
rebecca.l.powell@du.edu 

Chris Still Oregon State U. http://bit.ly/10qniww chris.still@oregonstate.edu 
Clive Trueman U. of Southampton http://bit.ly/10qkQq6 trueman@noc.soton.ac.uk 
Jason West Texas A&M U. https://sites.google.com/site/westlabgroup/ jbwest@tamu.edu 
Mike Wunder U. of Colorado, Denver https://clas.ucdenver.edu/directory/faculty-staff/mike-

wunder 
michael.wunder@ucdenver.edu 

 


